
 

2023 EXECUTIVE BOARD 
 

President:  President Elect: 

 Lorenzo Sanchez 
2212 S. Union 
Roswell, NM 88203 
575-626-9509 
lsanchez88203@yahoo.com 
 
 

 Martin Lopez 
710 Juan Diego Ave. 
Las Cruces, NM 88001 
575-571-3628 
Martin.lopez@lrgauthority.org 
 

Past President:  Vice President: 

Craig Byers 
1708 Jack Nicklaus Dr. 
Rio Communities, 87002 
505-353-6902 
byersc@loslunasnm.gov 

 Cynthia Arnold 
P.O. Box 370 
Edgewood, NM 87015 
505-401-8499 
carnold@epcor.com 
 

Director:  Director: 

Martin Torrez 
4706 Diamante Ct. 
Las Cruces, NM 88012 
505-204-8373 
mtorrez@calwater.com 
  

 Victor Gonzales 
1805 Calle De Jose 
Rio Communities, NM 87002 
505-975-2687 
gonzalesv@loslunasnm.gov   

Secretary-Treasurer:  Executive Manager: 

Gene Salazar 
P.O. Box 1624 
Espanola, NM 87832 
Ph: 505-927-8211 
genebsalazar@hotmail.com 

 Caroline Sanchez 
P.O. Box 819 
Espanola, NM 87532 
Ph: 505-753-8840 
csmartinez@windstream.net  
 

DACC Representative:  NMED Representative: 

Terry Mount 
MSC3DA Box 30001 
Las Cruces, NM 88003 
Ph: 575-527-7584 
tmount@nmsu.edu  

 Eric Hall 
332 4th Avenue NE 
Rio Rancho NM, 87124 
505-670-7418 
Eric.Hall@env.nm.gov   
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2023 SECTION PRESIDENTS AND SECRETARIES 
 

NORTHEAST SECTION: 

President 
Jake Martinez 
903 Don Pedro 
Espanola, NM 87532 
505- 470-7072 
utilconn@yahoo.com 

 Secretary-Treasurer 
Phillip Valdez 
815 Mountain View 
Espanola, NM 87532 
505-929-0017 
tinyembers@gmail.com  

NORTHWEST SECTION: 

President 

David Kulkarni 
2400 W. Blanco Blvd. 
Bloomfield, NM 87413 
575-644-7745 
Kulkarnidavid1@gmail.com   

 Secretary-Treasurer 

Holly Clenin 
P. O. Box 71 
Aztec, NM 87410 
505-320-8959 
hclenin@aztecnm.gov  

CENTRAL SECTION: 

President 

Cynthia Arnold 
P.O. Box 370 
Edgewood, NM 87015 
505-401-8499 
carnold@epcor.com 

 

 Secretary-Treasurer 
Deborah Carpenter 
2425 Elizabeth St. NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87112 
505-231-0960 
Deborah.Carpenter@env.nm.gov  

WEST CENTRAL SECTION: 

President 
Michael DeClercq 
3212 Grey Hill Cir. 
Gallup, NM 87301 
505-870-0034 
mdeclercq@gallupnm.gov 

 Secretary-Treasurer 

Mark Teshima 
109 Hackberry Ct. 
Grants, NM 87020 
505-240-7258 
drill2death@gmail.com  

SOUTHEAST SECTION: 

President 
Andrew Valadez 
P.O. Box 4544 
Roswell, NM 88202 
575-910-4811 
a.valadez@roswell-nm.gov 

 Secretary-Treasurer 

George Peterson 
801 South Wyoming 
Roswell, NM 88203 
575-513-1857 
Georgenm1999@gmail.com  

 

SOUTHWEST SECTION: 

President 
Martin Torrez 
4706 Diamante Ct. 
Las Cruces, NM 88012 
505-204-8373 
mtorrez@calwater.com 
 

 Secretary-Treasurer 

Ricardo Gomez 
1905 Smith Avenue 
Las Cruces, NM 88001 
575-649-3582 
Gomezrick1981@gmail.com  
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